ensemble de termes dont l’usage diffère entre l’anglais britannique et l’anglais nord-américain. 

La parution de ce recueil ne saurait constituer l’aboutissement définitif de ce travail. Toute 

suggestion fera l’objet d’un examen attentif, dans la perspective d’une réédition enrichie. 

General Guidelines 

This glossary contains more than twelve thousand three hundred and fifty (12,350) entries in 

English, distinguished by their different morphological types. Special abbreviations are used, the 

keys to which can be found at the end of this page. 

- Terms are listed in English alphabetical order (i.e., according to the pronunciation of the word),